04-26-1999

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

## 

## **PATENTS ONLY**

Docket No.: 13209.2.9

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original de	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Thornberg R.R. 2, Box 156 Walhalla, North Dakota 58282		Name and address of receiving p     Name: Harvest Fuel, Inc.  Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No		1029
3. Nature of conveyance:			29/
	r	Street Address: P.O. Box 69	je
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	je of Name		
☐ Other		City: Walhalla	State: ND ZIP: 58282
Execution Date: 17 March 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
Application number(s) or registration numbers     If this document is being filed together with a	/	102,911 the execution date of the application	is: <u>5 April 1999</u>
Addition	nal numbers attach	ed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	ondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: Karrie G. Weaver	·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: 1100 International Centre			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account
Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South		Deposit account number:  061910	29102911 40.00 GP
City: Minneapolis State: MN	ZIP: 55402		•
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	0000
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foof the original document.  Karrie G. Weaver	oregoing informat	$\bigcap$	ched copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signing	7 100000	Signature	Sate /

**REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0617** 

## ASSIGNMENT

States of America, residi	ng at R.R. 2, Box 156,
ention relating to LIVES'	TOCK FEED
pplication for United Stat	tes Letters Patent
. 13209.2.9 and naming t	he following inventor:
, filed	I hereby
ver, Fredrikson & Byron	, P.A. of 1100
Minneapolis, Minnesota 5	55402, to insert the
tion when known	
	ention relating to LIVES' pplication for United Sta . 13209.2.9 and naming t, filed ver, Fredrikson & Byron

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Harvest Fuel, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having its principal place of business at P.O. Box 69, Walhalla, ND 58282, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Harvest Fuel, Inc., its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Harvest Fuel, Inc., any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

1

Dated this Hh day of Much, 1999.

Robert Thornberg

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this 17th day of MMM, 1999.

Notary Public

Field (F. S) Forcing Motory Punto, S161, 6 Co. 7 OFFINE AKONA My Commission Essol, of akir 63, 2004

2223458-1 (1bnmq01!.doc)

2

PATENT REEL: 9899 FRAME: 0619

**RECORDED: 04/05/1999**